
 

    All India Institute of Medical Sciences 

Ansari Nagar, New delhi-110029 

                                            (Central Workshop)   Ph: 011-26593250,4070 

 

RE No.: 02/CWS/2017-18             Dated: 26.09.2017 

Subject: - Rate enquiry for the supply of Electrical/Electronic spare parts 

 The sealed quotations under two bid system (Technical Bid and Price bid) are hereby 

invited by post/ per bearer in favour of “Director”, All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Ansari 

Nagar, New Delhi-110029 for the supply of Electrical/Electronic spare parts specified in the list 

attached herewith.  

Bid should accompany the tagged samples of each quoted items. Against each tendered items, 

firms have to quote only one best quality item available with them. The offers submitted as 

quality A, B, C etc will be summarily rejected. Bids without samples will not be considered.   

The quotations completed in all respect should reach in the office of Chief Technical Officer 

Central Workshop, AIIMS, New Delhi- 110029 on or before 17.10.2017 up to 17.00 Hrs. Technical 

bids will be opened first on dated 18.10.2017 by a committee of officers at 11.00 AM in presence 

of the bidders/representatives who choose to attend the same. The price bids of the bidders, 

whose technical bids are found technically suitable (after the selection of the samples), will be 

opened later on the same day. The decision of the committee on technical suitability shall be final 

and shall not be opened for discussion.    

Samples of the quoted items will be required to be deposited by the bidder/bidders whose rates 

& samples are finally accepted for the supply.  

Yours Truly 

 

(Kalu Ram) 

Chief Technical officer 

 

Encl : List of The items 

 

    



             ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES 

                Central Workshop 

             List of the items 
 S. No. Name of the item Item Specification Qty 

1 Hot Plate Tawa (with MgO powder) 1500W/250V 150 

2 Brass Pin Set for Hot Plate 220V/16A 200 

3 Top Plug (ISI Mark) 16A/250V 50 

4 Top Plug (ISI Mark) 6A/250V 50 

5 Air Heater U type 28 Inch, 1500W/250V 25 

6 Kettle Element 1500W/250V 100 

7 Socket 15+5 Amp combination  Size 70X60 mm, Round Hole 50 

8a Magnetron  for Microwave Oven As per sample 10 

8b Magnetron  for Microwave Oven As per sample 10 

8c Magnetron  for Microwave Oven As per sample 10 

9 Insect Killer Blue Tube 2 Feet, 18/20W, 240V 10 

10 Insect Killer Blue Tube 1½ Feet, 15W/240V 10 

11 Solder Wire Pack (50gm) SWG18, Grade 60/40 (Tin/Led) 12 

12 Solid state Relay I/p 230V AC, O/P 25 Amp 5 

13 Solid state Relay I/p 0-32V DC, O/P 25 Amp 5 

14 Water Immersion Heater for Autoclave 2000W/250V, M shape, L Type 10 

15 Toggle Switch Metal ON-OFF 6A/250V 25 

16 Toggle Switch Metal ON-OFF 15A/250V 25 

17 Temp Sensor PT100 SS, 3 Wire, probe length 100mm, 
width 5mm 

5 

18 Temp Sensor PT100 SS, 3 Wire, probe length 150mm, 
width 6mm 

5 

19 Induction Plate PCB with touch control 1800W/2200W 5 

20 Air Heater  for Hot Plate (G coil) with Nut+ 
Bolt & cover  

1500W/250V 50 

21 Digital Temp controller  72mmX72mm 
 

PT100 sensor, I/P 250V, Relay O/P @ 
5A,  

5 

 
 

Note: The quantity of the items may be increased or decreased. Samples are available in the 
store of Central Workshop which may be referred for clarification of any doubts regarding the 
specification of the items. 

  

    

                                                                                                                           (Kalu Ram) 

Chief Technical officer 


